diameter. 

832 cubic yards of rock, to be excavated and 
removed. 

2,000 feet, B. M., of timber and planking for 
bracing and sheet piling. 

864 feet, B. M., of timber and planking for 
foundation. 

The time allowed to complete the whole work 
is one hundred and twenty-five (125) working 
days. 

The amount of the security required is Twenty-
five Hundred Dollars ($2•500)• 

No. 3. FOR FURNISHING ALL THE LABOR 
AND MATERIAL REQUIRED FOR BUILD-
ING SEWER AND APPURTENANCES IN 
BROADWAY, WEST SIDE, BETWEEN ONE 
HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-SEVENTH AND